# OP \$290.00 364616

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lastar, Inc.		01/01/2017	Corporation: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ortronics, Inc.
Street Address:	3555 Kettering Boulevard
City:	Kettering
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45439
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Duonouty, Type	Number	Moud Moule
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646167	AUDIO UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	4199521	C2G
Registration Number:	4511428	C2G GET CONNECTED
Registration Number:	3038794	CABLES TO GO
Registration Number:	3735783	CABLES UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	3547301	CG
Registration Number:	3548417	QUIKTRON
Registration Number:	3421208	RAPIDRUN
Registration Number:	3547296	SERVICE THROUGH EVERY CONNECTION
Registration Number:	4153010	SUPERBOOSTER
Registration Number:	3532645	TRULINK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9374496405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9374496436

**Email:** joseph.schaeff@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: B. Joseph Schaeff
Address Line 1: One South Main Street

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0094

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1300 Fifth Third Center n, OHIO 45402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Joseph Schaeff
SIGNATURE:	/bjschaeff/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2017
Total Attachments: 6	
source=CABmerger#page1.tif	
source=CABmerger#page2.tif	
source=CABmerger#page3.tif	
source=CABmerger#page4.tif	
source=CABmerger#page5.tif	
source=CABmerger#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006141 FRAME: 0095



DATE 12/27/2016 DOCUMENT ID 201636201312

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

FILING EXPED 99.00 200.00

0.00

CERT 0.00

COPY 0.00

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE E. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 3970890

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ORTRONICS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger

Effective Date: 01/01/2017

201636201312



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of December, A.D. 2016.

Jon Hustel

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

DATE 12/27/2016 DOCUMENT ID 201636201312

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING EXPED 0.00 0.00 PENALTY CERT COPY 0.00

0.00 0.00

# Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE E. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

# CERTIFICATE

# Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 636151

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

LASTAR, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

201636201312

Effective Date: 01/01/2017



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th day of December, A.D. 2016.

Jon Hustel

**Ohio Secretary of State** 



Form 551 Prescribed by:

JON HUSTED OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

Toli Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 486-3810

www.OhioSecrotaryofSlate.gov busserv@OhioSecrotaryofSlate.gov

File online or for more information; www.OHBusinessCentral.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43218

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. Requires an additional \$100.00) P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Merger
Filing Fee: \$99
(154-MER)
Forms Must Be Typed

	viving) Entity ne of Entity Surviving the Merger	TRONICS, INC.	
		the name of the surviving entity has change	d to the following
D. IVali	le Change, As a result of this merger,	the harrie of the surviving entity has charge	a to the televing
(Co	mplete only if name of surviving entity	is changing through the merger)	
C. The	surviving entity is a (Please check	the appropriate box and fill in the approp	riate blanks)
_			
1.	Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity) CONNECTICUT	
		Jurisdiction of formation	
	e ·		
2. Ch	arter/Registration/License Number	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)	
3.	▼ For-Profit Corporation		. F3
ı	Nonprofit Corporation		
ı	For-Profit Limited Liability Company		
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Company		***
ĺ	Partnership		:
	Limited Partnership		·
1	Limited Liability Partnership		
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

LASTAR, INC.		of Formation	Entity
La contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contr	636151	он .	CORP.
	J 1		
		L	
it and the state of the state o	الشنت المستعدد المستع	- L.	<del></del>
125 EUGENE O'NEILL DRIVE			
Mailing Address			
NEW LONDON		СТ	06320
City	The second secon	State	Zip Code
:			
	•		
V. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER			***************************************
01/01/201	7		
This merger is to be effective on the date of the filing. If no date is specified		ed must be on or aff ective date of the m	
			<del></del>
The state of the s		<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>	<del></del>
V. MERGER AUTHORIZED			

Form 551

Page 2 of 6

Lest Revised: 9/24/2015

Upon filing	NENT OF MERGER his Certificate of Mer merge into the listed		er date as specified	I herein, the m	erging entity/entities list
If the surviv	ng entity is a foreign		o transact busines	s in Ohio, prov	ity not licensed in Ohlide the name and addre
[			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name	<del></del>			<del></del>	اليسبب
<del> </del>					<del>Lais in constantistical</del>
Mailing Ad	denna		·		
Mailing Ad	TI G22				
				Ohio	
City			•	State	Zip Code
amendmen	c corporation, limited s to the entity's article	liability company or li es of incorporation, ar ihall be filed with the c	rticles of organizati	on, or certificat	erger, any le of limited partnership
If a domest amendmen	c corporation, limited s to the entity's article	es of incorporation, as that the control is the second to the control in the cont	rticles of organizati certificate of merge	on, or certificat	
If a domest amendmen of the surviv	c corporation, limited s to the entity's articl- ring domestic entity s Amendments	es of incorporation, and hall be filed with the care attached  ORATIONS MERGIN	rticles of organization retrificate of merge	on, or certificat r. Amendments ENCE	le of limited partnership
If a domest amendmen of the survivi IX. REQUIF If a domest and the sur	c corporation, limited s to the entity's article ing domestic entity s  Amendments  EMENTS OF CORP c corporation or foreity ing entity is not a c	es of incorporation, and all be filed with the care attached  ORATIONS MERGIN gn corporation license tomestic corporation of the care attached and the care attached are attached as a second attached at the care attached at the care at	rticles of organization retrificate of merge	on, or certifical r.  Amendments  ENCE less in Ohio is on to be licens	le of limited partnership a constituent entity
If a domest amendmen of the surviv iX. REQUIF If a domest in Ohio, the required by	c corporation, limited s to the entity's article ing domestic entity s  Amendments  EMENTS OF CORP or corporation or foreity in the corporation or foreity ing entity is not a contificate of merger division (H) of section	es of incorporation, and all be filed with the care attached  ORATIONS MERGING to corporation iconsection corporation iconsection corporation of must be accompanied at 1701.86 division (G	rticles of organization retrificate of merge  IMNO A  IG OUT OF EXIST of to transact busing foreign corporation by the affidavits, of section 1702.4	on, or certifical r.  Amendments  ENCE hess in Ohio is on to be licens receipts, certifi 7 of the Revise	a constituent entity ed cates, or other evidence d Code with respect to
If a domest amendmen of the surviv IX. REQUIF If a domest and the sur in Ohio, the required by each dome division (C)	c corporation, limited s to the entity's articlying domestic entity s  Amendments  EMENTS OF CORP or corporation or forely riving entity is not a cortificate of merger division (H) of section tic constituent corporation to corporation or corporation or forely riving entity is not a constituent corporation or forely riving entity is not a constituent corporation or forely riving entity is not a constituent corporation or forely riving entity is not a constituent corporation.	es of incorporation, and all be filed with the care attached  ORATIONS MERGIN gn corporation license domestic corporation or must be accompanied in 1701.86 division (Gration, and/or by the a	rticles of organization retrificate of merge  INO A  IG OUT OF EXIST and to transact busing or foreign corporation by the affidavits, of section 1702.4 affidavits, receipts.	on, or certificator.  Amendments  ENCE  less in Ohio is on to be licensoreceipts, certificates, or	a constituent entity ed
If a domest amendmen of the surviving IX. REQUIF If a domest and the sur in Ohio, the required by each dome division (C) to transact IX. QUALIF A surviving	c corporation, limited s to the entity's article ing domestic entity s — Amendments — Amendments — EMENTS OF CORP c corporation or foreiving entity is not a c certificate of merger division (H) of section (IV) on siness in Ohio.	es of incorporation, and all be filed with the care attached  ORATIONS MERGIN gn corporation license domestic corporation of must be accompanien in 1701.86 division (Gration, and/or by the a 3.17 of the Revised Corporation of the Revised Corporation of the Revised Corporation and the Revised Corporation of the Revised Corporation and the Revised Corporation of the Revis	rticles of organization retrificate of merge   INO A  IG OUT OF EXIST and to transact busing foreign corporated by the affidavits, of section 1702.4 affidavits, receipts, tode with respect to   RVIVING ENTITY	on, or certifical r.  Amendments  ENCE less in Ohio is on to be licens receipts, certifi 7 of the Revise certificates, or o each foreign	a constituent entity ed icates, or other evidence d Code with respect to other evidence required

Form 551

Page 3 of 6

Last Revised: 9/24/2015

The undersigned constituent entities (constituent entities include all merging and surviving entities) have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by their duly authorized officers, partners and representatives.

	ORTRONICS, INC.
	Name of entity
By:	Yan hi
шy.	Signature / James LaPerriere
lts:	TREUSURER
	Title
	LASTAR, INC.
	Name of entity
	May Le
Ву:	Signature James LaPerriere
14	Signature James LaPerriere TRUSURUR
lts:	Title
	·
	Name of entity
n	
By:	Signature

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)). this includes all merging and surviving entitles.

Form 551

Page 4 of 6

Last Revised: 9/24/2015